504159797 12/30/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4206472

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNME	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		02/07/2014	02/07/2014	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΔΤΔ			
		Name	Execution Date	
THOMAS CHAUVEAU			08/06/2016	
MICHEL GILBERT ROLA			08/22/2016	
BENOÎT JEAN HENRI G			08/22/2016	
BELLAL WAISSI			08/11/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	SAFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES			
Street Address:	2 BOULEVARD DU GÉNÉRAL MARTIAL VALIN			
City:	PARIS			
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	F-75015			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	_	
Application Number: 1		5116183		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		(206)224-0779		
Correspondence will be		the e-mail address first; if that is u	nsuccessful, it will be sent	
-		l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	ent via US Mail.	
		(206)682-8100		
		efiling@cojk.com		
•		MATTHEW D. BALINT, ESQ.		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS			
Address Line 2:	1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029		29	
			-	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			GVFR156672	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MATTHEW D. BALINT	
SIGNATURE:		/Matthew D. Balint/		
DATE SIGNED:		12/30/2016	12/30/2016	
Total Attachments: 3				

source=56672_Assignment#page1.tif source=56672_Assignment#page2.tif source=56672_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Thomas CHAUVEAU, Michel Gilbert Roland BRAULT, Benoît Jean Henri GOMANNE and Bellal WAISSI are the inventors named in an international patent application entitled TURBINE ENGINE PROVIDED WITH A LUBRICATION UNIT, International Application No. PCT/FR2015/050282 filed on 05 February 2015;

AND WHEREAS, Safran Aircraft Engines, a business company having a principal place of business 2 Boulevard du Général Martial Valin F-75015 Paris, France (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tune 07 February 2014, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at	(city), <u>FRANCE</u> (country), this	k
day of 2016.		

Thomas CHAUVEAU

Witnessed By:

Date: 10th August 2016

Signature

GUILLOU LANCELOT

Printed Name

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 040812 FRAME: 0189

Executed at <u>Willbrocke</u> (city). Fronce, (country), this <u>22</u> <u>mol</u> day of August., 2016.

Reveall

Michel Gilbert Roland BRAULT

Witnessed By:	Joguna Cara and and a second and
Date: 22 as August 2316	E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E
	Signature
	BADER NICOLAS
	Printed Name
Executed at <u>Villes a clos</u> day of Buguat 2016.	(city) Farmer (country), this 22 ad
N.C	Benoît Jean Hedri GOMANNE
Witnessed By:	
Date: 22 nd August 2016	and the second
<i>8</i> *	Signature
	BMOOR NICOLAS
	Printed Name
Executed at Allanor free	(city). France (country), this 19th

PATENT REEL: 040812 FRAME: 0190

.... يد ۽ 2

Bellal WAISSI

Witnessed By:

Date: 118+ August 2016

Signature

Roas Sveu

Printed Name

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 040812 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 12/30/2016

 ${\mathcal A}^{\prime}$